## Free Hotel Stays During Gay Days Anaheim 2015

Costa Mesa offers free Sunday night stays & easy shuttle transportation to Gay Days events

Costa Mesa, Calif. – Sept. 29, 2015 – Gay Days Anaheim 2015 returns on Oct. 2 - 4. Guests traveling to Southern California for the weekend's festivities will want to book their stay at select nearby Costa Mesa hotels to receive three nights stay for the price of two. Any guest who stays two or more consecutive days leading up to Sunday will receive Sunday night free. Arrive on Friday for the Gay Days kick off, stay through Monday and Sunday night is free!

Gay Days Anaheim takes place at the  $Disneyland_{\mathbb{B}}$  Resort. As an added benefit, select Costa Mesa hotels will also provide daily round-trip shuttle service to the  $Disneyland_{\mathbb{B}}$  Resort. Attendees can take the Anaheim Resort Transportation (ART) shuttle service directly from select Costa Mesa hotels to the  $Disneyland_{\mathbb{B}}$  Resort. Shuttle service is based on advanced reservations made through participating hotels, where passes are available for purchase starting at \$5 for adults and \$2 for children.

Costa Mesa's Sunday Free offer has restrictions that apply at each hotel and availability is based on time of booking. For more information and a list of participating hotels, visit <a href="www.travelcostamesa.com/sunday">www.travelcostamesa.com/sunday</a>. For more information on ART transit service, visit <a href="www.travelcostamesa.com/art">www.travelcostamesa.com/art</a>.

Costa Mesa, the *City of the Arts*™, sets the stage for the ultimate Southern California retreat. Enjoy world-class shopping at South Coast Plaza, award-winning performances at Segerstrom Center for the Arts, exquisite dining at more than 150 restaurants and endless relaxation at exceptional hotels. For more information, visit <a href="https://www.travelcostamesa.com">www.travelcostamesa.com</a>.

###

## About the Costa Mesa Conference & Visitor Bureau:

The Costa Mesa Conference and Visitor Bureau was established in 1995. The Bureau's primary goal is to promote tourism to the city and to fund programs and activities that benefit the hotel and motel businesses within the city of Costa Mesa. For more information on travel to the city of Costa Mesa, visit www.travelcostamesa.com. The Costa Mesa Conference and Visitor Bureau is a 501(c)(6) nonprofit organization.

## Media Contact:

Mackenzie Griffin Myriad Marketing/Costa Mesa Conference & Visitor Bureau Mackenzie@MyriadMarketing.com (310) 649-7700